# Residential Tenancies Tribunal Appointment 2008 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2008-177

made under the

Residential Tenancies Act 1997, s 113(1)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Residential Tenancies Tribunal Appointment 2008 (No 2).

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2008.

## 3 Appointment of Acting President

The Australian Capital Territory Attorney General appoints
PETER GEOFFREY DINGWALL as Acting President of the Residential
Tenancies Tribunal:

- (a) during a vacancy in the Office of the President of the Residential Tenancies Tribunal; or
- (b) during any period or during all periods when the President is, for any reason, unable to perform the functions of his or her Office.

### 4 Term of appointment

The Acting President is appointed for the period commencing 1 July 2008 until 30 June 2009.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney General 27 June 2008